

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3573/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/2004 in CP No. 246/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ABDUL SATTAR MERCHANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FARID ABDUL LATIF NOORANI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ayyar Billawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Varma, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Bindu Saxena,Adv.

Ms. Malvika Trivedi,Adv.

Mr. B.P. Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master